
Creation’s Corner
Autumn Faith

by Harry Wallin

Many people find Autumn depressing.  Yes, the air 
is brisk and brings spring to the step, if only to keep one 
warm.  Yes, the colors are beautiful, but the grow-
ing season is over.  The remaining flowers are 
killed by the frost.  The leaves will soon drop, leav-
ing the skeletons of the trees exposed.  Death is in the air.

Perhaps I am out of step with many people, but I find Au-
tumn a very inspiring and hope-filled time.  It is a time when 
all of nature seems to be showing great faith.  Late Summer is 
a time to prepare for darkness and cold, but Autumn is a time 
for faith.

Some plants do not survive the freezing temperatures.  
By now, they are fully prepared for spring.  Their seeds are 

set and have been distributed by an endless variety 
of creative strategies.  Some seeds drop and roll, 
others are packed into exploding 

capsules.  

Name Position Phone E-mail Expires

Roxi Bass Mailroom (517) 676-4495 rrb232@yahoo.com 2002

Don Beck Book Table (517) 651-6559 dqbeck@voyager.net 2002

Carrie Bloom Gatherings (517) 646-8076 2004

Garnet Chappell Community Lay Dir. (517) 646-8923 gmchappell@earthlink.net 2003

Michon Felton 72-Hr. Prayer Vigil (517) 669-5687 Msfelton@pplant.msu.edu 2002

Deborah Fennell Treasurer (517) 676-1887 dfennell@dartenergy.com 2003

Cheryl Galloway Data Manager (517) 882-5595 gallowayg@acd.net 2004

Bruce & Diana Hug Auxiliary (989) 681-2975 2003

JoAnn McCrum Kitchen (517) 468-3480 mccrummjl@state.mi.us 2002

Sue Neff World-Wide Agape (989) 386-7633 sgneff@chartermi.net 2002

Bruce Nicholls Site Selection (517) 669-8056 nichollsbl@yahoo.com 2002

Carla Prout Music (517) 645-2922 trinitys_pianolady@hotmail.com 2004

Jodi Schmidt Secretary (989) 682-4153 jodirschmidt@yahoo.com 2002

Bill Schmidt Fourth Day (989) 682-4153 whs@lbwl.com 2002

Janet Sweet-Richardson Community Spiri-
tual Director

(517) 589-9211 bubbermom@aol.com 2003

Assistant Community Spiritual Director NEEDED This position still vacant 2004

Assistant Community Spiritual Director NEEDED This position still vacant 2004

Joel & Julie Todd Team Selection (989) 261-4685 2002

Darlyn Turner Member at Large (989) 386-3704 darlynt@hotmail.com 2004

Harry & Elnora Wallin Newsletter (517) 566-8452 owltalker@centurytel.net 2003

Karen Weller Registrar (989) 875-4202 kweller@edzone.net 2003

Ned Weller Assistant  Commu-
nity Lay Director; 
Sponsors’ Hour, 
Candlelight, & Clos-
ing Coordinator

(989) 875-4202 nedweller@yahoo.com 2003

Bonnie Williams Supply (Trailer) (517) 694-9765 2004

We Need Someone Setup / Tear-Down This position still vacant

Lansing Area Emmaus Board    2002
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